PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Babu Rao Kandimalla	06/25/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DRC Computer Corporation
Street Address:	1178 Bordeaux Drive
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94089

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13117821	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (925)932-9591

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 925-932-9229

Email: TWF@WEBOSTAD.COM

Correspondent Name: THE WEBOSTAD FIRM, A PROFESSIONAL CORPOR

Address Line 1: 150 NORTH WIGET LANE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: WALNUT CREEK, CALIFORNIA 94598

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0400.0009

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Holly Hewes

Total Attachments: 3

source=0400_0009_BK_assignment_signed#page1.tif source=0400_0009_BK_assignment_signed#page2.tif source=0400_0009_BK_assignment_signed#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026651 FRAME: 0103

OP \$40.00 13117821

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant(s): Michael H. Wang, et al.

Assignee: DRC Computer Corporation

Title: Accelerator System for Remote Data Storage

Appl. No.: Not Yet Assigned File Date: Not Yet Filed

Examiner: Not Yet Assigned Art Unit: Not Yet Assigned

Docket No.: 0400,0009 US Conf. No.: Not Yet Assigned

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of this Assignment of Patent Rights (the "Assignment") which is hereby acknowledged, on the date of execution below, the undersigned (the "Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to DRC Computer Corporation, (the "Assignee"), a corporation of California, having a place of business at 1178 Bordeaux Drive, Sunnyvale, CA 94089, the full extent of all right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Rights"):

- Any and all improvements, including without limitation any and all inventions therein, which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled: "Accelerator System for Remote Data Storage" (the "Application");
- All inventions claimed or described in the Application (collectively, the "Inventions");
- All inventions claimed or described in United States Provisional Application No. 61/349,560, filed on May 28, 2010, and entitled "HARDWARE ACCELERATOR WITH NETWORKING CAPABILITY", to which the Application claims priority;
- 4. All rights with respect to the Inventions, including all U.S. patents or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted with respect to the Inventions or from any direct or indirect divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, or other patent applications claiming priority rights from the Application ("Potential Patents");

REEL: 026651 FRAME: 0104

- All reissues, reexaminations, extensions, or registrations of the Potential Patents;
- 6. All non-United States patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any or all of the Inventions, the Application, or Potential Patents, including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances ("Foreign Rights"), and including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee, its successors, and assigns;
- 7. The right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application;
- 8. All causes of action and remedies related to any or all of the Application, the Patent, the Inventions, Potential Patents, or Foreign Rights, including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present, or future infringement, misappropriation, or violation of rights related to any of the foregoing and the right to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the foregoing; and
- Any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the Application, the Inventions, Potential Patents, or Foreign Rights.

Assignor hereby warrants that Assignors have not signed and will not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment, and, without further compensation, will sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns deem necessary or desirable to perfect enjoyment of the Rights, conduct proceedings regarding the Rights (including any litigation or interference proceedings), or perfect or defend title to the Rights.

Assignor requests the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models, or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Rights in the name of the Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assignor hereby warrants that that such Inventions that are the subject of this assignment were at the time of conception or reduction to practice related to Assignee's business, or actual or demonstrably anticipated research or development of Assignee, or resulted from work performed by the undersigned in the course of employment by Assignee.

Attorney Docket No. 0400.0009 US Title:

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns and will be binding upon Assignor, Assignor's heirs, successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

(Signature)	Michael H. Wang		_ Date:
(Signature)	_		_Date:
(Signature)	んろん♪ Babu Rao Kandir		_Date: <u>06/25/2</u> 0/
(Signature)	Stephen Paul Sa		_ Date:
(Signature)	Lawrence A. Lau	rich	_ Date:
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)			
) ss. County of Santa Clara)			

BEFORE ME, this 25th day of 1, 201 personally appeared the above-named individuals, to me known to be the persons who are

described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the

SEAL

JAYESH PATEL
Commission # 1933560
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires May 20, 2015

purpose therein expressed. Ne

Notary or Consular Officer

My Commission Expires: S-28-2815